

ORIGINAL

Contract Number

21-975 CO-1

SAP Number

Project and Facilities Management Department

Department Contract Representative Don Day 909 387-5000 **Telephone Number** Hamel Contracting Inc. Contractor **Grant Hamel Contractor Representative** 951 600-2783 ext 118 **Telephone Number** 120 Days **Contract Term** \$680,008 **Original Contract Amount** \$41,406 **Amendment Amount** \$721,414 **Total Contract Amount** 7700003100 **Cost Center** Fuel Tank Infrastructure Phase III **Project Name** 10.10.0857 **WBSE**

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:						
CONTRACTOR Hamel Contracting, Inc						
Federal ID No. or Social Security No. On File						
Contractor's Representative Grant Hamel Owner						
Address 26431 Jefferson Ave Ste A Murrieta Ca 92562 Phone	<u>(95</u>	1) 600 - 3951				
Nature of Contract: Change Order No. 01 to the construction contract for the Fuel Tank Infrastructure, Phase III in Victorville. Project No. 10.10.0857.						
NET ADDITION THIS CHANGE ORDER	\$	41,40)6_			

Date March 29, 2022

Change Order No. 01

Contract No. 21-297
Department FLEET
Cost Center 7700003100

Contract for Fleet Mgmt. Fuel Tank Improv. Phase 3

Distribution:

To: Hamel Contracting Inc.

26431 Jefferson Ave Murrieta Ca 92562

Clerk of the Board Contractor Auditor

Project and Facilities Management Department

Change Order No. 01 to the construction contract for the Fuel Tank Infrastructure Phase 3, Victorville Project.

1. Increase in material costs for the new fuel tank system due to changed economic conditions including inflation and supply chain issues related to the COVID-19 pandemic. (PCOR1).

ADD 1-123.11 Fuel System

39,808

2. Increase in materials due to discontinued model specified in the bid documents (PCOR2).

ADD 1-123.111 Fuel System

\$

41,406

41.406

\$

1,598

TOTAL ADDS THIS CHANGE ORDER
TOTAL DEDUCTS THIS CHANGE ORDER
NET ADDITION THIS CHANGE ORDER

The compensation (time and cost) set forth in this Change Order shall comprise the total compensation due the Contractor for the work or change defined in the Change Order, including impact on unchanged work. By signing the Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges and agrees that the stipulated compensation includes payment for all work contained in the Change Order, plus all payment for the interruption of schedules, extended overhead costs, delay, and all impact, ripple effect or cumulative impact on all other work under the Contract. The signing of the Change Order shall indicate that the Change Order constitutes full mutual accord and satisfaction for the change, and that the time and/or cost under the Change Order constitutes the total equitable adjustment owed the Contractor as a result of the change.

The cumulative total of a	all change orders is 4.5 % over the	original contract price	C .	
I ne cumulative total of a	Original Contract Prior Amendments Amended Contract A Prior Authorized Cha Total Contract Prior t Authorized Changes Order: Addition Deduction NET (Addition)	mount inge Orders to this Change in this Change	\$ \$ \$ \$	680,008 0 0 0 680,008
	Amount of Contract Amount of Contract Amount of Change		\$	721,414
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Superior County Dated: MAR 29 2022 SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COUNTY DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD Lynna Monnell San Bernardino County By Deputy	ervisors By Franciscopy Gran Name OPY OF THIS TO THE Title Owner Dated: Address	Authorized signature - signature - signature of corporation compared and the compared of the corporation of	n in blue ink) on signing cor	
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved b	by Departmen	ıt
_		- demil	Show	a.
Katherine Hardy, Deputy County Counsel	Darlynn Wissert, Supervising Project Manager	Don Day, Director		91
Date	Date	Date 3/18/22		

The cumulative total of all change of	orders is 4.5 % over the original contract price.	
	Original Contract Prior Amendments Amended Contract Amount Prior Authorized Change Orders Total Contract Prior to this Change Authorized Changes in this Change Order:	\$ 680,008 \$ 0 \$ 0 \$ 0 \$ 680,008
	Addition \$ 41,406 Deduction \$ 0 NET (Addition)	\$ 41,406
	Amount of Contract Authorized Including This Change Order No.	\$ 721,414
// SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY	(Print or type name of corporation company,	Contractor, etc.)
Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Supervisors	By (Authorized signature - sign in Grant Hamel	blue ink)
Dated: SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THI	Name (Print or type name of person s	signing contract)
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD	Title Owner	
Lynna Monnell Clerk of the Board of Supervisors San Bernardino County	(Print or Type)	
By	Dated: 3 4 2022 26431 Jefferson Ave	
	Address Murrieta Ca 92562	-
Appload	for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by D	Department
Name Hardy, Bopting	Vissert, Supervising Project Manager Don Day, Director	
Date 2-21-22 Date	Date	

The cumulative total of	all change orders	is <u>4.5</u> % over the	ne original contract pr	ice.	
		Original Contract Prior Amendments Amended Contract Prior Authorized C Total Contract Prior Authorized Change	t Amount hange Orders or to this Change	\$ \$ \$	680,008 0 0 0 680,008
		Order: Addition Deduction NET (Addition)	\$ <u>41,406</u> \$ 0	\$	41,406
//		Amount of Contrac Including This Cha		\$	721,414
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY		(Print or type	el Coxfraction comp	J. T. Contractor	; etc.)
Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Supe	ervisors	By <u>▶</u> Gr. Name	(Autholized signature - signature - signature)	gn in blue ink)	
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COLD DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD		Title Own	(<i>Print or type name of pers</i> er	son signing con	tract)
Lynna Monnell Clerk of the Board of San Bernardino Cou			(Print or Typ		
By Deputy		Address	3 4 2006 26431 Jefferson Ave Murrieta Ca 92562	2	
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		And the second of the second o			\
Approved as to Legal Form ▶		Digitally signed by Darlyon Wissert DN: C+US, E-Darlyon Kinssertigres sbocomity.gov, ON-Darlos CHO, OU-Supervising Project Manager, ON-Darlow Wissert Date: 2022-03-23 15:09-57-0700	Reviewed/Approved	by Department	
Katherine Hardy, Deputy County Counsel Date	Date March 2	pervising Project Manager	Don Day, Director Date 3/18/22		